M150000 67765

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900277092389

SOFT TO SEE 18 BY 2:22 15 SEP 16 MY 7:18

SEP 17 2015 J SHIVERS CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE: 785735 7775081

AUTHORIZATION: Spelle

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.90

ORDER DATE: September 16, 2015

ORDER TIME : 12:16 PM

ORDER NO. : 785735-015

CUSTOMER NO: 7775081

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: 1311 ASTON GARDENS COURT, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

Div	ision of Corporatio	ns				
SUBJECT:	1311 Aston Garde	ens Court, LLC				
		Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed Existence, an	d "Application by Fo	reign Limited Liability Comp ed to register the above refer	pany for Authorization to enced foreign limited liab	Transact Business in Florida," Certificate o lity company to transact business in Florida		
Please return	all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:			
	Amanda Chu	rch				
		N	ame of Person			
	Health Care f	REIT, inc.				
	Firm/Company					
	4500 Dorr Street					
	Address					
	Toledo, Ohio 43615					
		City/S	tate and Zip Code			
	achurch@hcre	it.com				
	<u> </u>	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report	noti(ication)		
For further in	nformation concernin	g this matter, please call:				
Am	anda Church		419 214	5780		
	Name o	of Contact Person	Area Code I	Paytime Telephone Number		
Div Reg P.O	ision of Corporations istration Section Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314		Divisio Regist Cliftor 2661 E	ET ADDRESS: on of Corporations ration Section Building Executive Center Circle assee, FL 32301		
	check for the follow 125.00 Filing Fee	ring amount: \$\square\$ \$130.00 \text{Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	≥ □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPIJANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Liability Company," "L.L.C,	ternate name adopted for the purpose or "LLC.")	e of transacting busi	ness in Florida. The alternate na	me must inc	lude "L	imited
Delaware		3. pending				
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability		(FEI number, if applicable	e)		
l	(Date first transacted busine (See sections 605.0904 & 605.	ess in Florida, if prio	r to registration.) nine penalty liability)			
4500 Dorr Street						
Toledo, Ohio 43615			•	** 5 ~ 5 5		
5. 4500 Dorr Street	(Street Address of I	Principal Office)			15 S	
Toledo, Ohio 43615					EP	
	(Mailing /	Address)			6 /	
. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.	O. Box NOT acce	eptable)	: 19	3	**
Name:	Corporation Service Company					1 - 12 <u>1</u>
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			Şm	€⊅⊓	
	Tallahassee		, Florida 32301			
Registered agent's accept	(City)		(Zip code)			
	zisierea ageni anu to accept serv					omply
laving been named as rephis application, I hereby out the provisions of all s	accept the appointment as registratutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Registration Service)	d complete perform	mance of my duties, and I as	m familiar M el	1000 7	
laving been named as rephis application, I hereby out the provisions of all s	statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By:	d complete perfor	mance of my duties, and I as	m familiar M el	1000 7	
daving been named as re his application, I hereby of the operations of all s he obligations of my posi	statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By:	d complete perform	mance of my duties, and I as	m familiar	1000 7	
daving been named as rephis application, I hereby with the provisions of all she obligations of my positive of the name, title or capa	statutes relative to the proper and tion as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Registe	d complete performered agent's regnature who has/have auth	mance of my duties, and I as	m familiar M el	1000 7	
Having been named as rephis application, I hereby with the provisions of all she obligations of my positions. B. The name, title or capa DSL Landlord, LLC, me	statutes relative to the proper and flon as registered agent. Corporation Service Compan By: (Register city and address of the person(s)	ered agent's signature who has/have authorough do, Ohio 43615	mance of my duties, and I as	m familiar Mel Asst. V	issa Z lice P	ender reside

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "1311 ASTON GARDENS COURT, LLC" IS

DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "1311 ASTON

GARDENS COURT, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

15 SEP 16 AH 7: 15

Authentication: 10071836

Date: 09-16-15

5806120 8300 SR# 20150144793